

## **Request for proposal for Supply of items under ASHA Scheme**

The State Health Society invites proposals for Supply of items under ASHA Scheme from the interested vender's / Manufacturers. The background, scope of work, items and conditions etc are given below.

## **SECTION I**

## THE PROJECT

Delhi State Health Mission (Under the National Rural Health Mission) is a joint initiative of the Government of India and the GNCTD to optimize the health delivery system in the State through architectural / systemic reforms, innovation and convergence of various healthcare providing agencies and related sectors. ASHA (Accredited Social Health Activist) is a flagship Scheme under the Mission, wherein a local volunteer woman is selected and trained to mobilize community for positive health seeking behaviour and facilitate their access to the health facilities. She is also being trained to facilitate basic home based care through postnatal visits wherein she shall watch out for early detection and referral for any complications. For this she has to be provided with a basic kit with items like suspension weighing machine, thermometer, Digital Wrist Stop watch etc. Umbrellas are also to be provided to facilitate her movement in her area. The Scheme is being implemented in all eleven districts of Delhi. The State Health Society invites proposals from the interested vender's / Manufacturers for supply of items under ASHA Scheme to the districts as per their requirements.

Detailed Request for Proposal giving the eligibility criteria, Terms and Conditions, Guidelines for submitting the proposal can be downloaded from the website: <u>http://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in</u>.

## **Important Dates:**

- i. Last date for downloading the RFP from the above Website: 30.01.2015.
- ii. Pre bid meeting at SPMU, DSHM: 12.01.2015 at 11:30 AM
- iii. Last date for submission of the proposal to the State Health Society: 30.01.2015.till 18:00 PM
- iv. Date of opening of the Technical Bid :02.02.2015 at 03:00 PM
- v. Date of opening of the Financial Proposal:09.02.2015 at 03:00 PM

Mission Director, DSHM